
GOVERNMENT OF ODTSIIA

ST & SC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

OF'FICE OF' THE PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR, ITDA, BALLIGUDA

E-Procurement Notice

No.6q5 /IrDA Date.8/0512025

Bid ldentifieationNo.Oll ITDA BLG of 2o25-26

1. The Project Administrator, ITDA BALLIGUDA on behalf of the Governor of Odisha invites Percentage
Rate bids in Doubte cover system in online mode for construction of work(s) as detailed in the table
below, from eligible contractors registered with the State Government and contractors of equivalent
Grade / Class registered with Central.Government / M.E.S. / Railwals.. The proof of registration from
the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the bid. The successful bidder who has not
registered under state Government has to register under the State PWD in appropriate class of
eligibility before signing of the agreement.

2.

ST

No Name of the Work
Approximate
Amount put

to tender
(In Rs.)

Period
of

Compl-
etion

Bid
Security in

Rs. (1olol

Cost of bid
document

(In Rs.)

Class of
Contracto

f

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Naringijhola SS under
lhakapad Block

1,2o,t6,422/- 9 (Nine
Month)

t,20,t64 /- 10000/-
(B' & *A'

'Class

2 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Chadakia PSH under
Darinisbadi Block

t,2o,16,4221 - 9 (Nine
Month) l,2o,L64l- 10000/-

68' & 3A'
'Class

3 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Pakalmaha PSH under
)ariniebadi Block

r,20,16,422/- 9 (Nine
Month) 1,2o,L64 /- 1OO0O/-

aBr & (A,
'Class

4 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSH
3uilding at Putudumaha PSH under
)ariniebadi Block

1,20,76,422 /- 9 (Nine
Month) t,20,t64 /- 10000/-

(B' & rA'
'Class

5 lonstrrrction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Lingagada PSH under
i.Udayasiri Block

r,20,t6,422/- 9 (Nine
Month)

1,20,1641- 10000/-
4B' & 4A'

'Class

6 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSH
3uilding at Katingia PSH under
i.Udavasiri Block

t,2o,16,4221- 9 (Nine
Month)

1,2O,t64/- 10000/-
68' & 4A'

'Class

7 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
fuilahg at Batingia PSH under
i.Udavasiri Block

1,20,16,422 /- 9 (Nine
Month) 1,20,164/- 10000/-

eB, & trA'
'Class

8 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSH
3uilding at Kotagarh PSH under
(otasarh Block

I,20,16,422 /- 9 (Nine
Month) 1,20,164 /- 10000/-

aB, & (A'
'Class

9 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Neliguda PSH under
(otagarh Block

1,20,16,422 /- 9 (Nine
Month)

t,20,t64/- 10000/-
cBr & cA,

'Class

10 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSH
3uilding at Talamadhuguda PSH under
(otaga-rh Block

1,20,16,422 /- 9 (Nine
Month) 1,2O,164/- 10000/-

68r & cAt
'Class

11 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Barengeli UPSH under
tumudibandh Block t,2o,16,422 /- 9 (Nine

Month)
1,20,164 /- 10000/-

4B' & cA'
'Class



sl
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

L2
lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

Building at Mundigarh UPSH under
lumudibandh Block

r,20,76,4221 -
9 (Nine
Month) 1,20,164/- 10000/-

68' & 3A'
'Class

13 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

Building at Budrukia A/S under
Balliguda Block

7,20,76,4221 -
9 (Nine
Month)

l,2o,164l- 10000/-
eB, & (A'

Elass

t4 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH
3uilding at Daka A/S under
3alliguda Block

t,20,16,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month) 1,20,164 /- 10000/-

(B' & (A'
'Class

15 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSE

3uilding at Gatangi PSH under
3alliguda Block

t,20,t6,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month) L,20,164l- 10000/-

..B' & (A'
'Class

66 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSE

3uilding at Baligada A/S under
{.Nuagam Block

1 ,20,1.6,422 / --
9 (Nine
Month)

1,2o,164 /- 10000/-
68' & 6A'

,Class

L7 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSE

3uilding at Gardikia A/S under
(.Nuagam Block

1,20,16,422/-
9 (Nine
Month)

1_,2O,t64 /- 10000/-
sB, & aA,

'Class

18 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

3uilding at Gudrikia PSH under
K.Nuagam Block

t,20,t6,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month)

t,20,t641- 10000/-
cB, & (A'

"Class

19 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

3uilding at Kanadi A/S under
Raikia Block

1,2o,16,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month) 1,20,164 /- 10000/-

rB, & 6A'
'Class

20 lonstruction of new 5O Seated PSH

3uilding at L,engumaha PSH under
Raikia Block

r,20,t6,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month) t,20,t64/- 10000/-

sB, & cA,
'Class

2L lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

3uilding at Katadi PSH under
tikabali Block

I,20,t6,422 /-
9 (Nine
Month)

t,2o,164 /- 10000/-
(B' & sA'

-Class

22 lonstruction of new 50 Seated PSH

3uilding at Gutingia PSH under
likabali Block

t,20,t6,422/- 9 (Nine
Month) I,2O,164 /- 1OO0O/-

(B' & (A'
Elass

23 lonstruction of 100 Seated Boys
lostel Building at Gurukul Sanskril
Mahavidyalaya under Chakapac
3lock

2,36,58,3251-
9 (Nine
Month) 2,36,583/- 10000/-

68' & 6A'
Elass

24 lonstruction of 100 Seated Boys
:Iostel Building at I.B Bidyapeetha,
lanjungia G.P under Daringibad
flock

2,36,58,32s 1-
9 (Nine
Month) 2,36,583/- 10000/-

68' & eA'
"Class

25 lonstruction of 100 Seated Boys
:Iostel Building at Govt. Higt
School, Dasingibadi under
)aringibadi Block

2,36,s8,32s 1-
9 (Nine
Month) 2,36,5831- 10000/-

cB, & (A'
"Class

3.Bid documents consisting of'plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and conditions
and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website: www.tendersorissa.gov.in

4. Bids must be accompanied by Earnest Money deposit/Bid Security of the amount specified for the work in
the table at Co1.5 above, duly pledged in favour of Project Administrator, ITDA, Balliguda as specilied for
the work at Col.-02 of above table and will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding
documents. Bidders desirous to hire machineries or equipments from outside of the State or owned but



deployed outside the State are required to furnish 2%" of the amount put to tender as Bid security.

5.The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersorissa.gov.in from 17.00 hours of St.09.0S.2025

for online bidding. '
6. The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-ll or Class-lll.

7. The authority will not held responsible for any technical snag or network failure during online bidding.

8. Bids shall be received only "online" on or before 17.0S hours of Dt. 19.0S.2S25.

9. Bid documents received online shall be opened at 11.00 hours of Dt.20.05.202S in the Office of the Project

Administrator, l.T.D.A., Balliguda in the presence of the Bidders or their authorized agen nts who wish to attend.

Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of the bids after logging on to the site through DSC.

lf the Office happens to be closed on the date of the opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on

the next working days at the same time and venue.

10. As all works are time bound and critical in nature no extension of time will be allowed- lf the work will not

completed in the assigned schedule time with a valid reason, the work order is deemed to be cancelled

without giving any reason thereof. No further communication will be made.

Within 3days from signing of the agreement the contractor should show his machineries to the Engineer in

charge and commence the work immediately. Photographs of machineries along with the Department Staff

should be produced before the authority.

SCHEDULE A TO J MUST BE SUBMITTED IN SHAPE OF FORMAT ATTACHED AND AFFIDAVIT WHERE

REQUIRED IN DTCN.

LIST OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENTS TO BE DEPLOYED ON THE CONTACRT WORK MUSI bE SUbMittEd VOUChCTS

(owner/ affidavit)

Document submitted by bidder should be page numbered and reflected in separate indexpage.

Other details can be seen in the Website & bidding documents.

Bids of non performing and habitually slow contractors will be rejected.

The authority reserves the rights to cancel any or all bids without assigning anyreason.

The Addendum/Corrigendum if any will be hosted in the website only.

ln case of single Tender the work shall be assigned with due approval of the Collector, KAN

Memo No. S16 nrol
Copy forwarded to the Chief Manager (Technical), State Procurement Cell, Odi

Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

W*trator,

IVIemo No.69t nrnl Date.8l0512025

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Info

Technology, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

Admi
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Project
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I.T.D.A,
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Memo No. S{ I nrna
Copy submitted to the Director, ST & SC Development Department-cum-Secretary.to

Odisha, for kind information.

Memo No.8!9 nrnl
Copy submitted to Collector, Kandhamal, Phulbani for kind information.

Memo No. B5o n1P4 Date.8l0512025

BDOs of Kandhamal District with aCopy forwarded to Sub-Collector, Balliguda & Kandhamal/ all

request to display in their Notice Board for wide publication.

Copy submitted to Assistant Executive Engineer, (R&B) Division, Balliguda with a

their Notice Board for wide publication.

Project 3
I.T.D.A,

Memo No.85\ nrol Date.8l0512025

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Kandhamal for information with request to upload

documents in the district website i.e.www.kandhamal.nic.in on or before 17:00PM of 09.05.

publicity. The Tender details should be available on the website till 8il' January,2024.

Ad
r.T.D.A, Ba

Memo xo. 86L flTDA

aor, ,or*** the Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Balligud a I PAto CDO,

Kandhamal for information and necessary action. They are requested to attend the openi
dated 2o052021 at 11.00 A.M.
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Memo No. 85? nrna
Copy to Notice Board.

Copy to Assistant Executive Engineer, All A.Es/J.Es, Section Officer,

ITDA, Balliguda for information and necessary action.

Project Admi

Date.8l05l2025
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